

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF SARNIA

Parks and Recreation Department
255 Christina Street N. PO Box 3018
Sarnia ON Canada N7T 7N2
519 332-0330 Ext. 3209 519 332-0776 (fax)
www.sarnia.ca parksandrecreation@sarnia.ca

Busking Permit/Agreement Application

Date: April 2019 - October 2019

Hours:

Not amplified sound: Sunday-Saturday 8:30 am- 11:00 pm

Amplified sound: Monday- 8:30 am – 8:00 pm

Saturday 12:00 Noon - 8:00

Busking is not permitted during scheduled City or Community organized events, including the Summer Music Series at the Suncor Agora.

Busker Information

Group Name (if applicable):		
Contact:		
Address:		
City:	Postal Code:	
Home Phone:	Work Phone:	
Alternate Contact:		
Description of Busking Activity:		
Members involved:		

If the information on both sides of this form are understood and accurately reflect your understanding of our agreement for your busking activity, please indicate by signing your name on the reverse side of this form. Thank you.

Busking Information and Conditions

<u>Noise By-Law</u>: No person shall be the direct or indirect cause of noise that is likely to disturb the inhabitants of the City. Non-compliance would result in closure of the event. Noise exemption questions and requests should be directed to the City Clerk's Office.

- 1. All material used to advertise this activity shall be approved by the Director of Parks and Recreation or designate and shall not contain any:
 - a) Direct solicitation for the payment of monies for busking services and/or products.
 - b) Profanity or derogatory characterization of any person or persons.
- 2. No person shall perform, demonstrate or participate in this activity while under the influence of any drug or alcohol.
- 3. No group, individual member thereof, or individual shall perform or demonstrate or be allowed to Perform or demonstrate any activity which is, or has the potential to be, offensive, hazardous, or otherwise dangerous to the welfare of the community, to the Parks and Recreation staff, or individual members thereof.
- 4. Personal equipment or supplies shall be removed by you or your group immediately after the closing of your program in order to avoid loss or damage. The Municipality shall assume no liability for equipment or supplies damaged or otherwise lost or stolen as a result of the program.
- 5. The applicant shall indemnify and save harmless the City of Sarnia, its officers, agents, employees, and volunteers against any and all actions, causes of action, claims and expenses whatsoever presented by any group, person, or people participating in or attending at the program in question.
- 6. The use is restricted to only those times, dates and locations as herein specified, and may not be changed, altered, or added to except on further written agreement between the applicant and the Parks and Recreation Department for the Corporation of the City of Sarnia.
- 7. The Parks and Recreation Department reserves the right to immediately terminate your activity should an individual or group participating in the activity violate the conditions stated on this form as well as those outlined on the attached covering letter.
- 8. Please note that all personal information is collected under the authority of the Municipal Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy act 1989, as amended, and will be used in considering your application to use the Waterfront facilities. Questions about this collection should be directed to:

Manager of Recreation and Planning, 255 N. Christina St., P.O. Box 3018. Sarnia, ON N7T 7N2 (519) 332-0330 ext. 3202

I have read, understand, and am in agree	ement with the contained herein.	
Signature of Busker	Dated	
Parks and Recreation Staff	Dated	